

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
1ST COURT, SERAMPORE

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

Miscellaneous Appeal No. 24 of 2025

Smt. Tanushree Das and another
.....Appellants

Versus

Sri. Mrituyunjoyn@ Gopla Pyne
.....Respondents

Order No. 01 dated 04.04.2025

This is a miscellaneous appeal filed by the appellant being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the order no.- 08, dated 10.03.2025 passed by Ld. CJ (JD) ^{2nd} Court, Serampore, Hooghly, in connection with T.S No. - 295 of 2023.

The appeal has been filed within the period of limitation. Register the same as Miscellaneous Appeal. The appeal be admitted.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files an application prayer for stay of furthe operation of the Ad-interim order No. 08 of injunction dated 10.032025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior-Division) ^{2nd}, Court Serampore Hooghly , on the grounds stated therein.

Let the application be kept in the record. Put up when moved.

Let the record be transferred to the Ld. ADJ- II Court, Serampore fro speedy disposal.

Fix 23.05.2025 for S/R, A/D and appearance before the transferee court. Requisites be kept in the record.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Serampore